



THIRD AMENDMENT TO GENERAL SERVICES AGREEMENT NUMBER F001450 WITH SYAR INDUSTRIES, INC.

City Council Meeting
June 23, 2020

Alan Alton
Interim Chief Financial Officer, Finance Department

CURRENT

- On July 11, 2017, the City Council awarded a one-year contract with four one-year extension options to Syar Industries, Inc., Napa, California.
- First Amendment extended the term of the Agreement for one-year.
- Second Amendment extended the term of the Agreement for one-year and increased compensation.

PROPOSED

- Extend the term of the Agreement for an additional year and increase compensation by \$700,000 not to exceed the total sum of \$1,665,391.55.

BENEFIT

- Extending the contract will provide fixed pricing for asphalt concrete.
- Additional funds will pay for the purchase of asphalt concrete.

RECOMMENDATION

- It is recommended by the Transportation and Public Works, Water, and Finance Departments that the Council, by resolution, approve the Third Amendment to Contract #F001450 for concrete supplies to Syar Industries, Inc., Napa, California in the total amount of \$700,000 in an amount not to exceed \$1,665,391.55.

QUESTIONS?